RESOLUTION NO. ____ CONCERNING THE APPOINTMENT OF A SOUTH END HISTORIC DISTRICT STUDY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 7-147b of the Connecticut General Statutes, the Board of Representatives may appoint or may authorize the Mayor to appoint a historic district study committee to investigate a proposed historic district or districts; and

WHEREAS, residents of the South End have requested that the Board of Representatives authorize the creation of a historic district study committee to investigate the creation of a proposed historic district in the South End in accordance with Section 7-147b of the Connecticut General Statutes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE 30TH BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES THAT:

1. Pursuant to CGS §7-147b, a historic district study committee to be known as the South End Historic District Study Committee is hereby created to investigate a proposed historic district in the area of Stamford known as the South End, which committee shall consist of five regular and three alternate members who shall be electors of the municipality holding no salaried municipal office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the members of the South End Historic District Study Committee shall be the following:

REGULAR:

- 1. Ms. Susan Halpern South End property owner and resident
- 2. Mr. Carmine Tomas South End property & business owner
- 3. Mr. John DeRosa South End property owner and resident
- 4. Ms. Sheila Barney South End property owner and resident
- 5. Mr. Peter Quigley South End resident

ALTERNATE:

- 6. Mr. Robert Katchko South End property and business owner
- 7. Ms. Fran Gerety South End property and former business owner and resident
- 8. Mr. Barry Michelson Stamford Resident and Urban Planner